C3LCN Door Control Catalog
phone: 877-671-7011     n    fax: 800-248-1460     n    www.allegion.com/us    n    009426    rev. 11/16
1250
Series
The 1250 Series cast aluminum closer is designed for low-frequency and low abusive traffic
areas. This cast aluminum closer is ideal for aluminum storefronts, interior offices and many
other applications. Combining dependable operation, low maintenance and a patented stylish
look - with or without the optional slim line cover. And with the most common hole pattern in

1372mm
size 3	 size 4	 size 5
How-to-order 1250 Series closersOrdering Information
Table of sizes
n	 Select closer based on width of door.
n	 The spring power of a 1250 cylinder is field adjustable from size 1 through size 5 and is shipped adjusted to size 3.
2
1
3
5
4
No. Description Part number
1 Cylinder Assembly (F)(S) 1250-3071
2 Arm Screw (F) 1250-UNIV
3 Slim Line Cover (F) 1250-72
4 Pinion Cap Cover (F) 1250-146
No. Description Part number
5 Reg Arm (F) 1250-3077
6 Screw Pack (Not Shown) (F) 1250-UNIV
7 Screw Pack (Not Shown) (F) 1250-TORX
Please specify finish (F), size (S), hand (H), & voltage (V) where indicated. See the latest edition of the LCN catalog for part
descriptions and specifications on many of the items shown above. List prices for items shown above can be located in the
current LCN price book.
1250 Series
Cylinder & Cover Parts
46  •  LCN  •  LCN Parts Manual
1000 Series Surface Mounted Closers
Return to  Contents
1 2
4 65
7
3
No. Description Part number
1 Reg Arm (F) 1250-3077
2 Reg Arm w/ 62PA (F) 1250-3077/PA
3 Reg Arm w/ 62A Shoe (F) 1250-3077/62A
4 Long Arm (F) 1250-3077L
No. Description Part number
5 Hold Open Arm w/ 62PA (F) 1250-3049/PA
6 Hold Open Long Arm (F) 1250-3049L
7 PA Shoe (F) 1250-62PA
Please specify finish (F), size (S), hand (H), & voltage (V) where indicated. See the latest edition of the LCN catalog for part
descriptions and specifications on many of the items shown above. List prices for items shown above can be located in the
current LCN price book.
1250 Series
Arm Assemblies & Parts
1000 Series Surface Mounted Closers
 LCN  •  LCN Parts Manual  •  47Return to  Contents
1 2
3
4
5 6
7
No. Description Part number
1 EDA Arm (F) 1250-3077EDA
2 Hold Open EDA (F) (H) 1250-3049EDA
3 CUSH Arm (F) 1250-3077CUSH
4 Hold Open CUSH Arm (F) 1250-3049CUSH
No. Description Part number
5 Spring CUSH Arm (F) 1250-3077SCNS
6 Hold Open Spring CUSH Arm (F) 1250-3049SCNS
7 CUSH Shoe Support (F) 1250-30
Please specify finish (F), size (S), hand (H), & voltage (V) where indicated. See the latest edition of the LCN catalog for part
descriptions and specifications on many of the items shown above. List prices for items shown above can be located in the
current LCN price book.